LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$37.00

2023-166026

Rec:\$37.00

10/11/2023 02:18 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPRISE 4 KC

File No.: 13895-2667693 (DP)

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

First American Title Insurance Company of Nevada

AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Joseph Lewis Sharp, Jr. 113 Weeping Willow Ave Alamo, NV 89001

> Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only

A.P.N. 004-071-27

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of Nevada)
)ss.
County of Lincoln)

Joseph Lewis Sharp, Jr. ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- Joseph Lewis Sharp ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on 05/07/2023 at Caliente, NV (city and state of death).
- Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated 08/23/1990 executed by Joseph L. Sharp and Dorlene C. Sharp as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated 08/23/1990 which was recorded as Instrument No. 94875 in Book 92, Page 135-137, of Official Records of Lincoln County, Nevada as legally described as follows:

Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference

 Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. Declarant has consented to act as trustee under the Trust.

DECLARANT: Ash Slees Ma, Au Joseph Lewis Sharp, Jr.
State of Nevada)
County of Alamo)ss)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County <u>function</u> and State <u>fluvada</u> , this
WITNESS my hand and official seal. This area for official notarial seal ROBIN E SIMMERS Notary Public, State of Nevada No. 02-78907-11
My Commission Expires: 11-6 2026 My Appt. Exp. Nov. 6, 2026
Notary Name Ashin & Simmets Notary Phone: 775-725-3586 Notary Registration Number: 02-7867-11 County of Principal Place of Business Junean
Country of Philippin Place of Business Augusts

•



(STATE OF NEVADA)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STAT STICS

CASE FII	_E NO. 4348510	С	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH			2023010774			
TYPE OR					1	STATE FILE		1	
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MID				2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Da	y/Year) Sa. Co	CUNTY OF DEA	ATH	
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Joseph Lewis		SHARP		May 07, 2023		Lincolr		
22,4,1,1,1,1	35 CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION O	F DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL O			e street ar 3e.lf Hosp. or Inst. Inpatient(Specify)	indicate DOA, OP/I	Emer. Rm.	4. SEX	
DECEDENT	Ca iente		Grover C Dils Med			Inpatient		Male	
	5 RACE (Specify) White	1 1	No - Non-Hispanic (Years) MOS I DAYS			7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Fc/Day/Yr)			
	93. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA	-	•	90	IS (Paralle) 1 12 PURVIVING	POUSE'S NAME (I a	May 01, 1933 E'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage)		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Utah	United Sta	tes 14	Widow	ed 12. SURVIVING	SPOUSE'S NORME (LA	it name prior to irs	тела тнаде)	
HAMDBOOK REGIARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		TION (Give Kind of Work	Done During Most of	14b. KIND OF BUSINESS	OR INDUSTRY	Ever in	IJS Armed	
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE			SUPERVISOR		Nevada State Hig	hway Departm		la.	
I EMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b). COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OR L	OCATION 15d. ST	REET AND NUMBER		LIMITS	SDE CITY (Specify Yes	
٠	Nevada Nevada	Lincoln	Alamo		Veeping Willow Ave		or No)	Yes	
PARENTS	13. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (Fin	st Middle Last Suffix) Slee Joseph SHAR!	.	17. MOTHER/	PARENT - NAME (First Mid	die Last Suffix) ROBINSON	1	- N	
	13a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or		18b. MAILING AD	DRESS (Street or R	F.D. No, City or Town, State,		7	_ >	
	Jolene H	•	100, 111, 1121110, 10		Box 284 Alamo, Neva	• •		1	
	13a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO	VAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b	CEMETERY OR CREMA	TORY - NAME			yorTown S	tate	
MSPC SITION	Burial Richardville					Alamo N	Alamo Nevada 89001		
ļ	22a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGN	ATURE (Or Person Acting as	Such) 20b. FUNERA		ME AND ADDRESS OF FAC				
		RE AUTHENTICATED	FDS	The second second		i Nevada Morti eet Caliente N			
TRACE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRE		I	\	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	or canonic it	- 00000		
	2 21a. To the best of my knowl				basis of examination and/or in	estigation, in my opi	nion death occu	rrad	
	g to the cause(s) stated.(Signa	iture & Title) SIGNA	TURE AUTHENTICAT PMD	at the time,	date and place and due to the o	ause(s) stated. (Sig	rature & Title)		
CERTIFIER	1 E 0		OF DEATH	22b. DAT	E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. ⊣OUI	R OF DEATH		
	S € May 16, 2023	19:07	S S						
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING	PHYSICIAN IF OTHER TH	AN CERTIFIER	# 8 22d PR	DNOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/	Yr) 22e. PRO	NOUNCED DEA	ND AT (Hour)	
	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 23b. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER							E3	
R William Katschke MD P.O. Box 1010 Callente, NV 89008								<u> </u>	
REG STRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	SCOTT SHELDON	SPANGLER	24b. DATE RECEIV (Mo/Day/Yr)		C. DEATH DUE TO	_		
		SIGNATURE AUTHE			May 17, 2023	YES _	NO [
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).) PART I (a) Acute Respiratory Failure						erval between o	n=e: and death	
CEATH									
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Pneumonia					,	Interval between onset and death Davs		
ANT WHICH GAVERISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:						Interval between on=et and death		
CAUSE STATING THE	(c) Uhknown		/ /			Davs			
UNDERLYING CALSE LAST		A CONSEQUENCE OF:		/ /			erval between o	nset and death	
7	(d)								
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY Yes or No.						(Specif 27, WAS (REFERRE	CASE I TO CORONER	
/ /	224 ACC SINCIDE HOM INDEX	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/)	7) I28c, HOUR OF IN	WINY TOUR BESTER	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	10001101	lo (Specify)	ET TO CORONER	
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HCM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	LOD. DATE OF INJURY (MO/DBy/)	1) Zec. HOUR OF IN	JURY Z64. DESCRIBE	HOW INJUNT OCCURRED				





building, etc. (Specify)

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS Codyd thingy

28g. LOCATION

This is a true and exact reproduct on of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records. $\frac{5}{23} = \frac{1}{2023}$

28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office

DATE ISSUED:

28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify

STATE REGISTRAR

STREET OR R.F.D. No.

CITY OR TOWN

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



STATE

EXHIBIT 'A'

THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW 1/4) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4) OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 61 EAST M.D.M. DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL ONE (1) AS SHOWN BY PARCEL MAP FOR JOSEPH & DORLENE SHARP TRUST THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 18, 2012 IN BOOK D OF PARCEL MAPS, PAGE 71, AS FILE NO. 0141986 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

